AR507
Single channel temperature meter
n 1 universal measurement input thermoresistance, thermocouple, (
digital temperature probes AR182 and AR183)
n BIN input for stopping the measurement - HOLD function
n LED display with adjustable brightnessa
n compensation of line resistance for resistance sensors
n temperature compensation of thermocouple cold ends

Leads cross sections 2 22,5mm ( ),         1,5mm  ( )power remaining
TERMINAL STRIPS, ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
How to order:
AR507
Temperature meter
APAR - Commercial Office, 05-090 Raszyn, ul. Gałczyńskiego 6
tel. +48 22 101-27-31, +48 22 853-48-56 • email: automatyka@apar.plwww.apar.pl
727 17
45
polycarbonate
NORYL
VIEW FROM THE FASTENING
HOLDER SIDE
1312
Usup
cramp
TC
+_
RTD
(3-w)
RTD
(2-w) BIN
1 2 3 4 5 6
-  +
G D V
AR182
AR183
b
la
ck
re
d
w
h
ite
Version 2.0.0   2018.04.06
TECHNICAL DATA
Universal inputs (programmable) measurement ranges
 - Pt100   ( )RTD, 3- or 2-wire -100 ÷ 850 °C
 -  J (TC, Fe-CuNi)thermocouple     0 ÷ 880 °C
 -  K (TC, NiCr-NiAl)thermocouple     0 ÷ 1200 °C
 -  S (TC, PtRh 10-Pt)thermocouple     0 ÷ 1750 °C
 -  B (TC, PtRh30PtRh6)thermocouple 300 ÷ 1800 °C
 -  R (TC, PtRh13-Pt)thermocouple    0 ÷ 1600 °C
 -  T (TC, Cu-CuNi)thermocouple    0 ÷ 380 °C
 -  E (TC, NiCr-CuNi)thermocouple    0 ÷ 700 °C
 -  N (TC, NiCrSi-NiSi)thermocouple    0 ÷ 1300 °C
 - digital temperature probe AR182 -50 ÷ 120 °C
 - digital temperature probe AR183 -50 ÷ 80 °C
Number of measurement inputs 1
Response time for measurements (10 ÷ 90%) 0,5 ÷ 2 s ( )programmable
Resistance of leads (RTD) R < 30 Ω  (for each line )d
Resistance current (RTD) ~250 μA (Pt100)
Processing errors (at 25°C ambient temperature):
 -  basic - for Pt100 0,2 % of measuring range ±1 digit
- for thermocouple 0,3 % of measuring range ±1 digit
 - additional for thermocouples <2 °C ( )cold ends temperature
Resolution of measured temperature 0,1 °C or 1 °C
Binary inputs (contact or voltage <24V), standard bistable, active level: short-circuit or < 0,8 V
Communication interface -  for PRG programming link (no separation)
   programmer AR955
- 2,4 kb/s,bitrate
- f ,  ormat 8N1 (8 data bit, 1 bit stop, no parity bit)
- (SLAVE)MODBUS-RTU protocol
7-segment LED display with adjustable brightnessa 4 digits, height 20 mm, red
Power supply (Usup) - universal, compliant with standards
   24V and 230V, dc or ac voltage
15 ÷ 250 Vac, <2VA (alternating voltage, 50/60Hz)
20 ÷ 350 Vdc, <2W (direct voltage)
Rated operating conditions 0 ÷ 50°C, <90 %RH ( )non-condesing
Working environment air and neutral gases